
 

 
 

The Morgan Three Wheeler Club 
Twisty Sprint 

Curborough Sprint Course 
Sunday 23rd June 2013 



Practice Results
Twisty Sprint - Curborough

The Morgan Three Wheeler Club June 23rd 2013

No NameCl On 64 FeetMachine Time
Averageg

 MPH
Final
 MPHPos

134 BIBBY / TBAC1 2 3.97JAP Racing  1208cc (1932) 80.0041.0044.901
12 Sarah MEASURERSC5 2 2.59Yamaha 80.0040.6845.252
67 REEVE / REEVEC4 2 3.55Suzuki FRS (2012) 83.3340.5145.443
34 TUER / TUERC1 2 3.70JAP Racing   1208cc (1932) 80.0040.2645.734
46 BIBBY / SEATONC1 2 4.35JAP Racing  1208cc (1933) 76.9240.0345.995

111 Patrick DOLANC5 2 2.89Seeley  500cc (1969) 76.9237.9348.546
268 Simon FREDOUC5 2 2.65Honda  250cc (1980) 62.5037.0349.727
127 Stuart MEASURESC5 2 2.86Royal Enfield  250cc (1960) 60.6136.8449.978

81 QUINN / QUINNC1 2 4.21Super Aero MX2  (1930/32) 68.9736.6350.269
71 WORRALL / STAFFORDC4 1 3.15BMW  750cc (1971) 54.0536.6150.2810
83 REW / BALLASTC1 2 5.27JAP Aero 200 Mile (1928) 66.6736.1650.9111
61 HODGSON / HODGSONC4 1 3.97Buckland Ford  1297cc (197 62.5035.9851.1712
16 HODGSON / HODGSONC1 2 4.14F2 OHIV  1172cc (1936) 60.6135.7951.4313
38 CLEWS / COOKC1 2 4.00F Super OHIV  1172cc (193 62.5035.4651.9114
17 HODGSON / HARFIELDC4 1 4.11Buckland Ford  1297cc (197 55.5634.2253.8015
18 QUINN / BRIDGEC3 2 3.68F2 E93A  1172cc (1937) 55.5633.8354.4116
48 Bruce GRANTC5 1 2.81Honda  400cc (1975) 55.5633.8354.4217

354 Tony WHITTLEC5 2 3.13Velocette  350cc (1948) 62.5033.7454.5618
44 Michael HARRISONC5 2 2.67New Imperial  350cc (1934) 64.5233.3055.2819

411 CHALLENGER / INELLIGIBC4 2 4.43Tarkus 1300cc 66.6733.1355.5720
39 PILBEAM / GLENNC3 2 4.06F-Super  1172cc (1937) 55.5632.8056.1221

227 Ben MEASURESC5 2 2.85Greeves  197cc (1960) 57.1432.5556.5622
11 HARFIELD / HARFIELDC2 1 3.58F-Super   1172cc (1938) 52.6331.9257.6723

139 PILBEAM / GLENNC3 1 4.51F-Super  1172cc (1937) 54.0531.6158.2324
36 Ian WHTEHEADC5 2 3.73Excelsior  500cc (1938) 60.6131.3258.7825
19 Alan SPENCEC5 1 3.90Velocette  350cc (1934) 55.5631.2958.8326

7 COWLEY / QUINNC2 2 4.18Blackburne Aero  1096cc (1 46.5130.7959.7827
141 BAYLEY / BALLASTC3 2 4.01F2 E93A   1172cc (1936) 48.7830.471:00.4228

41 GILL / HARFIELDC2 2 3.89S/S JAP  1096cc (1933) 46.5130.451:00.4529
10 ROWLAND / BALLASTC2 2 4.24Super Sports MX4 (1934) 47.6230.451:00.4630

171 Dave WILKINSONC5 2 3.42Velocette  250cc (1935) 51.2828.851:03.8131
4 GILL / SEATONC3 2 4.09S/S MX2  990cc (1936) 48.7828.651:04.2532

63 GOULD / WARDC4 1 6.31F4 E93A  1172cc (1949) 38.4627.721:06.4133
14 BAYLIS / BAYLISC1 2 4.30Super Aero  1100cc (1930) 39.2227.551:06.8334

117 HARFIELD / HARFIELDC2 1 4.31F-Super   1172cc (1938) 36.3626.651:09.0735
114 BAYLIS / BAYLISC2 2 4.52F4 E93A   1172cc (1948) 33.3324.761:14.3436

Clerk of Course :  Phil Reaney
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THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Time Issued :  Chief Timekeeper :  Graham Marshall



Interim  Results
Twisty Sprint - Curborough

The Morgan Three Wheeler Club June 23rd 2013

No NameCl On 64 FeetMachine Time
Average 

MPH
Final
MPH

Pos

67 REEVE / REEVEC4 1 3.54Suzuki FRS (2012) 44.261 83.3341.59
34 TUER / TUERC1 1 3.79JAP Racing   1208cc (1932) 44.822 80.0041.07

134 BIBBY / TBAC1 1 4.48JAP Racing  1208cc (1932) 44.903 80.0041.00
46 BIBBY / SEATONC1 1 3.92JAP Racing  1208cc (1933) 45.404 74.0740.55

111 Patrick DOLANC5 1 3.10Seeley  500cc (1969) 46.605 80.0039.50
12 Sarah MEASURERSC5 1 3.94Yamaha 48.596 76.9237.89

127 Stuart MEASURESC5 1 2.91Royal Enfield  250cc (1960) 49.437 60.6137.24
81 QUINN / QUINNC1 1 4.29Super Aero MX2  (1930/32) 49.588 71.4337.13
38 CLEWS / COOKC1 1 3.82F Super OHIV  1172cc (193 50.349 64.5236.57
83 REW / BALLASTC1 1 7.84JAP Aero 200 Mile (1928) 51.4110 71.4335.81
61 HODGSON / HODGSONC4 1 4.18Buckland Ford  1297cc (197 51.7511 54.0535.57

268 Simon FREDOUC5 1 3.00Honda  250cc (1980) 52.1012 66.6735.33
17 HODGSON / HARFIELDC4 1 4.11Buckland Ford  1297cc (197 52.6013 62.5035.00
71 WORRALL / STAFFORDC4 1 3.82BMW  750cc (1971) 53.0014 50.0034.73
16 HODGSON / HODGSONC1 1 4.45F2 OHIV  1172cc (1936) 53.0515 64.5234.70
48 Bruce GRANTC5 1 2.92Honda  400cc (1975) 53.3316 68.9734.52

411 CHALLENGER / INELLIGIBC4 1 4.46Tarkus 1300cc 53.9517 66.6734.12
18 QUINN / BRIDGEC3 1 3.91F2 E93A  1172cc (1937) 54.6318 55.5633.70
44 Michael HARRISONC5 1 2.86New Imperial  350cc (1934) 54.6919 64.5233.66

227 Ben MEASURESC5 1 2.61Greeves  197cc (1960) 55.3220 57.1433.28
39 PILBEAM / GLENNC3 1 4.29F-Super  1172cc (1937) 55.4221 52.6333.22

354 Tony WHITTLEC5 1 3.06Velocette  350cc (1948) 55.7222 58.8233.04
11 HARFIELD / HARFIELDC2 1 3.76F-Super   1172cc (1938) 56.1423 52.6332.79

139 PILBEAM / GLENNC3 1 4.50F-Super  1172cc (1937) 56.4324 55.5632.62
171 Dave WILKINSONC5 1 3.18Velocette  250cc (1935) 58.3725 58.8231.54

7 COWLEY / QUINNC2 1 4.15Blackburne Aero  1096cc (1 59.6926 46.5130.84
141 BAYLEY / BALLASTC3 1 4.13F2 E93A   1172cc (1936) 59.8327 51.2830.77

41 GILL / HARFIELDC2 1 4.41S/S JAP  1096cc (1933) 59.8628 47.6230.75
10 ROWLAND / BALLASTC2 1 4.06Super Sports MX4 (1934) 1:02.1929 47.6229.60

4 GILL / SEATONC3 1 4.12S/S MX2  990cc (1936) 1:03.3130 50.0029.08
117 HARFIELD / HARFIELDC2 1 4.62F-Super   1172cc (1938) 1:04.4431 48.7828.57

Clerk of Course :  Phil Reaney
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THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Time Issued :  Chief Timekeeper :  Graham Marshall



No NameCl On 64 FeetMachine Time
Average 

MPH
Final
MPHPos

Twisty Sprint - Curborough

The Morgan Three Wheeler Club June 23rd 2013

MTWC Challenge - Racing Morgans Results

34 TUER / TUERC1 1 3.79JAP Racing   1208cc (1932) 44.821 80.0041.07
134 BIBBY / TBAC1 1 4.48JAP Racing  1208cc (1932) 44.902 80.0041.00

46 BIBBY / SEATONC1 1 3.92JAP Racing  1208cc (1933) 45.403 74.0740.55
81 QUINN / QUINNC1 1 4.29Super Aero MX2  (1930/32) 49.584 71.4337.13
38 CLEWS / COOKC1 1 3.82F Super OHIV  1172cc (193 50.345 64.5236.57
83 REW / BALLASTC1 1 7.84JAP Aero 200 Mile (1928) 51.416 71.4335.81
16 HODGSON / HODGSONC1 1 4.45F2 OHIV  1172cc (1936) 53.057 64.5234.70

Clerk of Course :  Phil Reaney
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THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Time Issued :  Chief Timekeeper :  Graham Marshall



No NameCl On 64 FeetMachine Time
Average 

MPH
Final
MPHPos

Twisty Sprint - Curborough

The Morgan Three Wheeler Club June 23rd 2013

MTWC Challenge - Standard Morgans Results

11 HARFIELD / HARFIELDC2 1 3.76F-Super   1172cc (1938) 56.141 52.6332.79
7 COWLEY / QUINNC2 1 4.15Blackburne Aero  1096cc (1 59.692 46.5130.84

41 GILL / HARFIELDC2 1 4.41S/S JAP  1096cc (1933) 59.863 47.6230.75
10 ROWLAND / BALLASTC2 1 4.06Super Sports MX4 (1934) 1:02.194 47.6229.60

117 HARFIELD / HARFIELDC2 1 4.62F-Super   1172cc (1938) 1:04.445 48.7828.57

Clerk of Course :  Phil Reaney
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THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Time Issued :  Chief Timekeeper :  Graham Marshall



No NameCl On 64 FeetMachine Time
Average 

MPH
Final
MPHPos

Twisty Sprint - Curborough

The Morgan Three Wheeler Club June 23rd 2013

MTWC Challenge - Touring Modified Morgans Results

18 QUINN / BRIDGEC3 1 3.91F2 E93A  1172cc (1937) 54.631 55.5633.70
39 PILBEAM / GLENNC3 1 4.29F-Super  1172cc (1937) 55.422 52.6333.22

139 PILBEAM / GLENNC3 1 4.50F-Super  1172cc (1937) 56.433 55.5632.62
141 BAYLEY / BALLASTC3 1 4.13F2 E93A   1172cc (1936) 59.834 51.2830.77

4 GILL / SEATONC3 1 4.12S/S MX2  990cc (1936) 1:03.315 50.0029.08

Clerk of Course :  Phil Reaney
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THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Time Issued :  Chief Timekeeper :  Graham Marshall



No NameCl On 64 FeetMachine Time
Average 

MPH
Final
MPHPos

Twisty Sprint - Curborough

The Morgan Three Wheeler Club June 23rd 2013

Other Morgans, Threewheelers and Sidecars Results

67 REEVE / REEVEC4 1 3.54Suzuki FRS (2012) 44.261 83.3341.59
61 HODGSON / HODGSONC4 1 4.18Buckland Ford  1297cc (197 51.752 54.0535.57
17 HODGSON / HARFIELDC4 1 4.11Buckland Ford  1297cc (197 52.603 62.5035.00
71 WORRALL / STAFFORDC4 1 3.82BMW  750cc (1971) 53.004 50.0034.73

411 CHALLENGER / INELLIGIBC4 1 4.46Tarkus 1300cc 53.955 66.6734.12

Clerk of Course :  Phil Reaney
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THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Time Issued :  Chief Timekeeper :  Graham Marshall



No NameCl On 64 FeetMachine Time
Average 

MPH
Final
MPHPos

Twisty Sprint - Curborough

The Morgan Three Wheeler Club June 23rd 2013

Solos Results

111 Patrick DOLANC5 1 3.10Seeley  500cc (1969) 46.601 80.0039.50
12 Sarah MEASURERSC5 1 3.94Yamaha 48.592 76.9237.89

127 Stuart MEASURESC5 1 2.91Royal Enfield  250cc (1960) 49.433 60.6137.24
268 Simon FREDOUC5 1 3.00Honda  250cc (1980) 52.104 66.6735.33

48 Bruce GRANTC5 1 2.92Honda  400cc (1975) 53.335 68.9734.52
44 Michael HARRISONC5 1 2.86New Imperial  350cc (1934) 54.696 64.5233.66

227 Ben MEASURESC5 1 2.61Greeves  197cc (1960) 55.327 57.1433.28
354 Tony WHITTLEC5 1 3.06Velocette  350cc (1948) 55.728 58.8233.04
171 Dave WILKINSONC5 1 3.18Velocette  250cc (1935) 58.379 58.8231.54

Clerk of Course :  Phil Reaney
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THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Time Issued :  Chief Timekeeper :  Graham Marshall



Overall Results
Twisty Sprint - Curborough

The Morgan Three Wheeler Club June 23rd 2013

No NameCl On 64 FeetMachine Time
Average 

MPH
Final
MPH

Pos

67 REEVE / REEVEC4 2 3.44Suzuki FRS (2012) 40.691 83.3345.24
134 BIBBY / TBAC1 2 3.64JAP Racing  1208cc (1932) 42.172 80.0043.65
111 Patrick DOLANC5 2 2.80Seeley  500cc (1969) 42.933 80.0042.88

12 Sarah MEASURERSC5 2 2.75Yamaha 43.474 76.9242.35
34 TUER / TUERC1 2 4.17JAP Racing   1208cc (1932) 44.385 80.0041.48
46 BIBBY / SEATONC1 2 4.56JAP Racing  1208cc (1933) 44.476 80.0041.40
61 HODGSON / HODGSONC4 2 3.73Buckland Ford  1297cc (197 44.657 64.5241.23

268 Simon FREDOUC5 2 2.59Honda  250cc (1980) 44.808 64.5241.09
81 QUINN / QUINNC1 2 4.23Super Aero MX2  (1930/32) 47.409 71.4338.84

127 Stuart MEASURESC5 2 2.81Royal Enfield  250cc (1960) 47.7910 60.6138.52
71 WORRALL / STAFFORDC4 2 3.03BMW  750cc (1971) 48.5911 68.9737.89
83 REW / BALLASTC1 2 6.50JAP Aero 200 Mile (1928) 49.2012 76.9237.42
38 CLEWS / COOKC1 2 4.72F Super OHIV  1172cc (193 49.5613 64.5237.15
16 HODGSON / HODGSONC1 2 4.03F2 OHIV  1172cc (1936) 50.3414 64.5236.57

354 Tony WHITTLEC5 2 3.12Velocette  350cc (1948) 50.5615 0.4036.41
44 Michael HARRISONC5 2 2.75New Imperial  350cc (1934) 51.3516 64.5235.85

411 CHALLENGER / INELLIGIBC4 2 5.13Tarkus 1300cc 51.5517 60.6135.71
18 QUINN / BRIDGEC3 2 3.68F2 E93A  1172cc (1937) 52.2418 57.1435.24
17 HODGSON / HARFIELDC4 1 4.11Buckland Ford  1297cc (197 52.6019 62.5035.00
48 Bruce GRANTC5 1 2.92Honda  400cc (1975) 53.3320 68.9734.52
39 PILBEAM / GLENNC3 2 4.28F-Super  1172cc (1937) 53.3621 55.5634.50

227 Ben MEASURESC5 2 2.81Greeves  197cc (1960) 53.4122 58.8234.47
139 PILBEAM / GLENNC3 2 4.40F-Super  1172cc (1937) 54.6623 57.1433.68

11 HARFIELD / HARFIELDC2 2 3.93F-Super   1172cc (1938) 55.1324 52.6333.39
171 Dave WILKINSONC5 2 3.25Velocette  250cc (1935) 57.7825 26.3231.86

7 COWLEY / QUINNC2 2 4.25Blackburne Aero  1096cc (1 58.0026 46.5131.74
141 BAYLEY / BALLASTC3 2 4.44F2 E93A   1172cc (1936) 58.0927 51.2831.69

41 GILL / HARFIELDC2 2 3.77S/S JAP  1096cc (1933) 58.1428 47.6231.66
10 ROWLAND / BALLASTC2 2 4.37Super Sports MX4 (1934) 1:00.3629 48.7830.50

117 HARFIELD / HARFIELDC2 2 4.28F-Super   1172cc (1938) 1:00.3730 44.4430.49
4 GILL / SEATONC3 2 4.25S/S MX2  990cc (1936) 1:01.7231 47.6229.83

14 BAYLIS / BAYLISC1 2 4.55Super Aero  1100cc (1930) 1:06.3332 36.3627.75
114 BAYLIS / BAYLISC2 2 4.48F4 E93A   1172cc (1948) 1:06.3433 42.5527.75

Clerk of Course :  Phil Reaney
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THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Time Issued :  Chief Timekeeper :  Graham Marshall



No NameCl On 64 FeetMachine Time
Average 

MPH
Final
MPHPos

Twisty Sprint - Curborough

The Morgan Three Wheeler Club June 23rd 2013

MTWC Challenge - Racing Morgans Results

134 BIBBY / TBAC1 2 3.64JAP Racing  1208cc (1932) 42.171 80.0043.65
34 TUER / TUERC1 2 4.17JAP Racing   1208cc (1932) 44.382 80.0041.48
46 BIBBY / SEATONC1 2 4.56JAP Racing  1208cc (1933) 44.473 80.0041.40
81 QUINN / QUINNC1 2 4.23Super Aero MX2  (1930/32) 47.404 71.4338.84
83 REW / BALLASTC1 2 6.50JAP Aero 200 Mile (1928) 49.205 76.9237.42
38 CLEWS / COOKC1 2 4.72F Super OHIV  1172cc (193 49.566 64.5237.15
16 HODGSON / HODGSONC1 2 4.03F2 OHIV  1172cc (1936) 50.347 64.5236.57
14 BAYLIS / BAYLISC1 2 4.55Super Aero  1100cc (1930) 1:06.338 36.3627.75

Clerk of Course :  Phil Reaney
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THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Time Issued :  Chief Timekeeper :  Graham Marshall



No NameCl On 64 FeetMachine Time
Average 

MPH
Final
MPHPos

Twisty Sprint - Curborough

The Morgan Three Wheeler Club June 23rd 2013

MTWC Challenge - Standard Morgans Results

11 HARFIELD / HARFIELDC2 2 3.93F-Super   1172cc (1938) 55.131 52.6333.39
7 COWLEY / QUINNC2 2 4.25Blackburne Aero  1096cc (1 58.002 46.5131.74

41 GILL / HARFIELDC2 2 3.77S/S JAP  1096cc (1933) 58.143 47.6231.66
10 ROWLAND / BALLASTC2 2 4.37Super Sports MX4 (1934) 1:00.364 48.7830.50

117 HARFIELD / HARFIELDC2 2 4.28F-Super   1172cc (1938) 1:00.375 44.4430.49
114 BAYLIS / BAYLISC2 2 4.48F4 E93A   1172cc (1948) 1:06.346 42.5527.75

Clerk of Course :  Phil Reaney
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THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Time Issued :  Chief Timekeeper :  Graham Marshall



No NameCl On 64 FeetMachine Time
Average 

MPH
Final
MPHPos

Twisty Sprint - Curborough

The Morgan Three Wheeler Club June 23rd 2013

MTWC Challenge - Touring Modified Morgans Results

18 QUINN / BRIDGEC3 2 3.68F2 E93A  1172cc (1937) 52.241 57.1435.24
39 PILBEAM / GLENNC3 2 4.28F-Super  1172cc (1937) 53.362 55.5634.50

139 PILBEAM / GLENNC3 2 4.40F-Super  1172cc (1937) 54.663 57.1433.68
141 BAYLEY / BALLASTC3 2 4.44F2 E93A   1172cc (1936) 58.094 51.2831.69

4 GILL / SEATONC3 2 4.25S/S MX2  990cc (1936) 1:01.725 47.6229.83

Clerk of Course :  Phil Reaney
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THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Time Issued :  Chief Timekeeper :  Graham Marshall



No NameCl On 64 FeetMachine Time
Average 

MPH
Final
MPHPos

Twisty Sprint - Curborough

The Morgan Three Wheeler Club June 23rd 2013

Other Morgans, Threewheelers and Sidecars Results

67 REEVE / REEVEC4 2 3.44Suzuki FRS (2012) 40.691 83.3345.24
61 HODGSON / HODGSONC4 2 3.73Buckland Ford  1297cc (197 44.652 64.5241.23
71 WORRALL / STAFFORDC4 2 3.03BMW  750cc (1971) 48.593 68.9737.89

411 CHALLENGER / INELLIGIBC4 2 5.13Tarkus 1300cc 51.554 60.6135.71
17 HODGSON / HARFIELDC4 1 4.11Buckland Ford  1297cc (197 52.605 62.5035.00

Clerk of Course :  Phil Reaney
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THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Time Issued :  Chief Timekeeper :  Graham Marshall



No NameCl On 64 FeetMachine Time
Average 

MPH
Final
MPHPos

Twisty Sprint - Curborough

The Morgan Three Wheeler Club June 23rd 2013

Solos Results

111 Patrick DOLANC5 2 2.80Seeley  500cc (1969) 42.931 80.0042.88
12 Sarah MEASURERSC5 2 2.75Yamaha 43.472 76.9242.35

268 Simon FREDOUC5 2 2.59Honda  250cc (1980) 44.803 64.5241.09
127 Stuart MEASURESC5 2 2.81Royal Enfield  250cc (1960) 47.794 60.6138.52
354 Tony WHITTLEC5 2 3.12Velocette  350cc (1948) 50.565 0.4036.41

44 Michael HARRISONC5 2 2.75New Imperial  350cc (1934) 51.356 64.5235.85
48 Bruce GRANTC5 1 2.92Honda  400cc (1975) 53.337 68.9734.52

227 Ben MEASURESC5 2 2.81Greeves  197cc (1960) 53.418 58.8234.47
171 Dave WILKINSONC5 2 3.25Velocette  250cc (1935) 57.789 26.3231.86

Clerk of Course :  Phil Reaney
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THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Time Issued :  Chief Timekeeper :  Graham Marshall



Run List

The Morgan Three Wheeler Club

Twisty Sprint - Curborough

June 23rd 2013

No NameCl 64 FeetMachine Time
Average 

MPH
Final
 MPHRun DQ'd

4 GILL / SEATONC3 4.32S/S MX2  990cc (1936) 1:06.85P1 46.5127.54
4.091:04.25P2 48.7828.65
4.121:03.31R1 50.0029.08
4.251:01.72R2 47.6229.83
4.2559.23F1 48.7831.08

6 Richard KETTLEC5 3.92Vincent  1000cc (1953) DNFP1
7 COWLEY / QUINNC2 8.71Blackburne Aero  1096cc (1 1:05.40P1 46.5128.15

4.1859.78P2 46.5130.79
4.1559.69R1 46.5130.84
4.2558.00R2 46.5131.74

10 ROWLAND / BALLASTC2 4.43Super Sports MX4 (1934) 1:01.09P1 42.5530.13
4.241:00.46P2 47.6230.45
4.061:02.19R1 47.6229.60
4.371:00.36R2 48.7830.50
3.9258.86F1 48.7831.28

11 HARFIELD / HARFIELDC2 3.58F-Super   1172cc (1938) 57.67P1 52.6331.92
3.9058.86P2 52.6331.28
3.7656.14R1 52.6332.79
3.9355.13R2 52.6333.39
4.741:04.92F1 33.9028.36

12 Sarah MEASURERSC5 2.85Yamaha 49.54P1 74.0737.16
2.5945.25P2 80.0040.68
3.9448.59R1 76.9237.89
2.7543.47R2 76.9242.35

14 BAYLIS / BAYLISC1 5.34Super Aero  1100cc (1930) 1:10.97P1 32.7925.94
4.301:06.83P2 39.2227.55

DNFR1
4.551:06.33R2 36.3627.75
3.9257.92F1 47.6231.78

16 HODGSON / HODGSONC1 4.29F2 OHIV  1172cc (1936) 1:09.46P1 54.0526.50
4.1451.43P2 60.6135.79
4.4553.05R1 64.5234.70
4.0350.34R2 64.5236.57

17 HODGSON / HARFIELDC4 4.11Buckland Ford  1297cc (197 53.80P1 55.5634.22
3.7755.44P2 54.0533.21
4.1152.60R1 62.5035.00
4.072:06.79R2 5.6814.52

18 QUINN / BRIDGEC3 4.39F2 E93A  1172cc (1937) 57.64P1 54.0531.94
3.6854.41P2 55.5633.83
3.9154.63R1 55.5633.70
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No NameCl 64 FeetMachine Time
Average 

MPH
Final
 MPHRun DQ'd

18 QUINN / BRIDGE 3.68F2 E93A  1172cc (1937) 52.24R2 57.1435.24
19 Alan SPENCEC5 3.90Velocette  350cc (1934) 58.83P1 55.5631.29

3.21DNFP2
34 TUER / TUERC1 3.78JAP Racing   1208cc (1932) 46.05P1 66.6739.98

3.7045.73P2 80.0040.26
3.7944.82R1 80.0041.07
4.1744.38R2 80.0041.48

36 Ian WHTEHEADC5 4.02Excelsior  500cc (1938) 1:01.99P1 51.2829.70
3.7358.78P2 60.6131.32
3.87DNFR1

38 CLEWS / COOKC1 4.33F Super OHIV  1172cc (193 52.85P1 62.5034.83
4.0051.91P2 62.5035.46
3.8250.34R1 64.5236.57
4.7249.56R2 64.5237.15
3.7651.17F1 62.5035.98
3.5448.25F2 66.6738.15

39 PILBEAM / GLENNC3 4.33F-Super  1172cc (1937) 58.75P1 52.6331.33
4.0656.12P2 55.5632.80
4.2955.42R1 52.6333.22
4.2853.36R2 55.5634.50
3.5950.83F1 57.1436.22

41 GILL / HARFIELDC2 4.00S/S JAP  1096cc (1933) 1:01.37P1 47.6230.00
3.891:00.45P2 46.5130.45
4.4159.86R1 47.6230.75
3.7758.14R2 47.6231.66

44 Michael HARRISONC5 2.73New Imperial  350cc (1934) 55.83P1 66.6732.97
2.6755.28P2 64.5233.30
2.8654.69R1 64.5233.66
2.7551.35R2 64.5235.85

46 BIBBY / SEATONC1 4.15JAP Racing  1208cc (1933) 46.93P1 64.5239.23
4.3545.99P2 76.9240.03
3.9245.40R1 74.0740.55
4.5644.47R2 80.0041.40
3.8140.74F1 80.0045.19

48 Bruce GRANTC5 2.81Honda  400cc (1975) 54.42P1 55.5633.83
3.0754.44P2 64.5233.82
2.9253.33R1 68.9734.52

61 HODGSON / HODGSONC4 3.97Buckland Ford  1297cc (197 51.17P1 62.5035.98
3.881:14.99P2 48.7824.55
4.1851.75R1 54.0535.57
3.7344.65R2 64.5241.23
3.3742.89F1 71.4342.92

63 GOULD / WARDC4 6.31F4 E93A  1172cc (1949) 1:06.41P1 38.4627.72
67 REEVE / REEVEC4 3.89Suzuki FRS (2012) 51.49P1 83.3335.75

3.5545.44P2 83.3340.51
3.5444.26R1 83.3341.59
3.4440.69R2 83.3345.24
3.0139.07F1 83.3347.12
2.8637.84F2 86.9648.65
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Final
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67 REEVE / REEVE 2.81Suzuki FRS (2012) 37.95F3 83.3348.51
71 WORRALL / STAFFORDC4 3.15BMW  750cc (1971) 50.28P1 54.0536.61

4.4257.14P2 40.8232.22
3.8253.00R1 50.0034.73
3.0348.59R2 68.9737.89
2.64DNFF1
2.5843.19F2 71.4342.62
3.1347.38F3 68.9738.85

81 QUINN / QUINNC1 4.22Super Aero MX2  (1930/32) 50.37P1 64.5236.55
4.2150.26P2 68.9736.63
4.2949.58R1 71.4337.13
4.2347.40R2 71.4338.84
3.8744.24F1 71.4341.61

83 REW / BALLASTC1 7.15JAP Aero 200 Mile (1928) 53.26P1 64.5234.56
5.2750.91P2 66.6736.16
7.8451.41R1 71.4335.81
6.5049.20R2 76.9237.42
4.5943.29F1 74.0742.53

111 Patrick DOLANC5 2.73Seeley  500cc (1969) 52.66P1 64.5234.96
2.8948.54P2 76.9237.93
3.1046.60R1 80.0039.50
2.8042.93R2 80.0042.88

DNFF1
114 BAYLIS / BAYLISC2 4.85F4 E93A   1172cc (1948) 1:18.12P1 30.7723.57

4.521:14.34P2 33.3324.76
4.481:06.34R2 42.5527.75
3.951:01.30F1 44.4430.03

117 HARFIELD / HARFIELDC2 4.31F-Super   1172cc (1938) 1:09.07P1 36.3626.65
4.731:13.97P2 43.4824.89
4.621:04.44R1 48.7828.57
4.281:00.37R2 44.4430.49

127 Stuart MEASURESC5 2.88Royal Enfield  250cc (1960) 50.84P1 58.8236.21
2.8649.97P2 60.6136.84
2.9149.43R1 60.6137.24
2.8147.79R2 60.6138.52
2.9146.39F1 60.6139.68

134 BIBBY / TBAC1 3.96JAP Racing  1208cc (1932) 45.87P1 76.9240.13
3.9744.90P2 80.0041.00
4.4844.90R1 80.0041.00
3.6442.17R2 80.0043.65

139 PILBEAM / GLENNC3 4.51F-Super  1172cc (1937) 58.23P1 54.0531.61
4.3859.06P2 54.0531.17
4.5056.43R1 55.5632.62
4.4054.66R2 57.1433.68

141 BAYLEY / BALLASTC3 4.00F2 E93A   1172cc (1936) 1:01.44P1 46.5129.96
4.011:00.42P2 48.7830.47
4.1359.83R1 51.2830.77
4.4458.09R2 51.2831.69
3.6855.57F1 50.0033.13
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171 Dave WILKINSON 3.59Velocette  250cc (1935) 1:10.87P1 46.5125.98
3.421:03.81P2 51.2828.85
3.1858.37R1 58.8231.54
3.2557.78R2 26.3231.86

227 Ben MEASURESC5 2.76Greeves  197cc (1960) 57.27P1 57.1432.14
2.8556.56P2 57.1432.55
2.6155.32R1 57.1433.28
2.8153.41R2 58.8234.47
2.6251.30F1 60.6135.89

268 Simon FREDOUC5 2.65Honda  250cc (1980) 50.73P1 64.5236.29
2.6549.72P2 62.5037.03
3.0052.10R1 66.6735.33
2.5944.80R2 64.5241.09

354 Tony WHITTLEC5 3.32Velocette  350cc (1948) 58.31P1 45.4531.57
3.1354.56P2 62.5033.74
3.0655.72R1 58.8233.04
3.1250.56R2 0.4036.41

411 CHALLENGER / INELLIGIBC4 4.64Tarkus 1300cc 57.34P1 52.6332.11
4.4355.57P2 66.6733.13
4.4653.95R1 66.6734.12
5.1351.55R2 60.6135.71
4.2549.50F1 71.4337.19
4.2748.32F2 74.0738.10
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